Municipality of Princeton

Municipal Building
400 Witherspoon Street
Princeron, NJ 08540-3496

Department of Community Development ROBERT V. KISER, P.E.
Office of the Engineer Director of Engineering -
Telephone (609)921-7077
Fax: (609) 688-2027

MEMORANDUM

To: Robert Bruschi, Princeton Administrator
From: Robert V. Kiser, P.E., Director of Engineering
Date: March 22, 2013

Re: Project 12-01; Pedestrian Improvements

T. Fiotakis Construction LLC - Approval of Final Change Order

During the course of this project, it was determined that all estimated quantities were not
required thus resulting in a cost savings. A breakdown of the final quantities used in relation to
this project is attached.

In consideration of the above, it is recommended that the final change order for this project be
approved as follows: '

Original Contract Amount ~ $168,146.00
Change Order Amount &  493.26)

New Final Contract Amount $167,652.74

Please contact either myself or Robert Pagan, Assistant Engineer, if you have any questions.

Robert V. Kiser, P.E., Dikector of Engineering

RVK/ec

c: Linda 8. McDermott, Municipal Clerk
Edwin W. Schmierer, Municipal Attorney
Deanna Stockton, P.E., Assistant Engineer
Robert Pagan, Assistant Engineer
Rosanna Roberto, Bookkeeper/Secretary



Municipality of Princeton
Interoﬂlce

MEMORANDUM
To: Robert V. Kiser, Engineer -
From: Robert K. Pagan, Assistant Engineer ?&
Date: March 18, 2013
Subject: Final Change Order — Project 12-01; Pedestrian Improvements -

Herewith is the required documentation for the Final Change Order to Project 12-01. The
Change Order is requesting a decrease of § 493.26 to the Total Project Cost.

Also herewith is the Final Payment request in the amount of $ 4,088.05. This payment includes
the balance of the restoration item, compensation for the purchase of cast iron detectable waming
plates retained by the municipality (but not included in the work) and the release of the 2%
project retainage. Accompanying the Final Payment is their Maintenance Bond in the amount
equal to 10% of the final cost, consent of surety and Waiver of Liens.

I am hereby requesting that these documents be submitted to Mayor and Council for approval at
the next available meeting.



MUNICIPALITY of PRINCETON

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. I - FINAL
Project 12-01
2012 Sidewalk Repair Program

Contractor: T. Fiotakis Construction LL.C
Contract Date: 06/15/12 '

Description of Change: Reduction of the overall Project Cost

Reason for Change: This is a Bid Item Contract. The proposed items of work were estimated for bidding purposes
and the work is paid based on the unit prices bid. Through the course of this project and field
changes all estimated quantities were not expended thus resulting in a cost savings. A

breakdown of the quantities used and not used is presented in the attatched Over-Under

Statement.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $168,146.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE PRIOR TC THIS MODIFICATION: $168,146.00
VALUE OF CHANGE ORDER: -$493 .26
NEW -CONTRACT PRICE: $167,652.74
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
CONTRACT STARTING DATE: 09/08/11
LENGTH OF CONTRACT: 30
ORIGINAL DATE OF COMPLETION: 10/08/11
PREVIOUS CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 0
REVISED CONTRACT DATE PRIOR TO THIS MODIFICATION: 10/08/11
CHANGE IN TIME DUE TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0
NEW CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: N/A

APPROVALS:

THEMIS FIOTAKIS

2/)o/i3

CONTRACTOR - T. FIOTAKIS
ROBERT V. KISER, P.E.

/ SIGNATURE

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER. SIGNATURE
ROBERT W. BRUSCHI
ADMINISTRATCR SIGNATURE

APPROVED BY MAYOR AND COUNCIL AT A MEETING DATED




9Z'¢6v$- apiQ abueyg [euld Jo enjep
00'9¥1'891$ 1s00-pig [eubuQO
v.'259'/91$ ‘lejol-gng
GE'6/6'88 /850 00982'GL$ S1] 650 etro) |1 WYLOLENS 40 %01 = AONIONILNOD| &1
00°000'6S  |L 00'000'G$ S 00'1 000 L Qd33S ANV T1I0SdO1L ONIANTONI NOILYHO LS| #L
00€ecs LLL 000€$ AS[0LLL {06'8¢) 0§ NOLLYHO1S3IY Avmanidal €1
000e5'L$  |sos 0002$ 47} 069/ {0g¢z) |00l g¥N0 I1AHONOD 1TIVISNIl ZL
00°0% 0 00'0£$ 47} 000 {oo02) |0z 84N0 INOLSINTE L3S3TH] L)
poooz'Ls |9 00°002% v3| 00’9 000 9 STOV4ENS ONINYYM 319V.103130 NOYI LSYD TvIavyd T1VISNI] 0l
0000828 |¥L 00°00Z% v3| 00'¥L 009 8 $S3OVAUNS ONINYYM 318Y.L0313A NOYI LSYD ¥ X.Z2 TIVISNI] B
00'0L2$ g 000/$ v3| 00’ 00’} Z S3JV4HNS ONINYYM 319V.L03130 NOYI LSV 1353d| 8
00'002% 0l 00'0Z$ AD| 00°04 (oo04) oz NOILYAVOXI MIVAMIAIS T¥YNoLLIday| £
00°00¥$ 0z 00'02$ AD| 0002 (o002}  |ov ASVYE MIVAIAIS INOLS NY31D I¥NOILIday| 9
08'728'ZLS [9'881 00'89$ AS{ 09'881 (0r'Ls)  |ove MOIHL .2 - INJWIDV 13y ¥TvYMIAAIS JLIHONOD| ¢
85'641'8L18[16 2602 [00°85$ AS| 182802 1G'/8L (0S8l MOIH.L ¥ - INFWIDOV1d3Y ¥ TYMIAAIS ILINONOD| #
L0°000'cs 00’1 00000°c$ S 001 000 L Jl44vdL 40 NOILOI10Md 8 IDONYNIINIVIN| ¢
00°000'0L% |1 00°000°0L% S 00°L 000 L NOILYZITIOW]| 2
00000'€$  [L 00'000°'¢$ S7( 00°L 000 L ANOF INIWAYd ANV ONOF AONVINHO-4Id]| |
iS00 RLAINYNDIQIG 3D18d]  LINN RLILNVND] 0D Ag LILNVND) NOILdIY¥OS3a ‘ON
1¥NId TYNI LINA AJY | ey Auens | aig W3ll

JUSWE)S JBpUN-IaAQ iepiQ abueyd jeul
7777 UOIONIISUOT) SINEIOH] “| 1JOJDBIUOY

SINIWIAOHLINI NVIHLS3ATd -10-¢l 103rodd




PACMNG LiSTS, CDRRESPONDEM

BOROUGH OF PRINCETON

P.0. BOX 390 1 MONUMENT DRIVE
PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542
ATIN: ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

|
}
i 5’;5@.- . RO-12198 o

ORDER DATE: 07/23/12
REQUISITION NO:
DELIVERY DATE:

< STATE CONTRACT NO:

oo Em

VENDOR #
T. FIOTAKIS CONSTRUCTION LIC

197 CENTRAL AVENUE
EDISON NJ 08817

FIOTAKIS

F.0.B. TERMS:

CTAX EXEMPT NO. 21-5061 0298

READ ALL INSTRUCTIOMS, TERMS &
COMDITIONS ON FACE AND REVERSE
) SIDES. ONLY SUCH INSTRUCTIONS, TERMS
S & CONDITIONS SHALL CONSTITUTE THE

RESOLUTION#RO-12198

C~04~03-015-302

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

CAPITAL PROJECT #12-01 SIDEWALK REPAIRS

RESOLUTION#RO-12198
RESOLUTION#RO-12198

SIDEWALK AND CURBS PCRTION $81,303.81

ENTERED 576,516.32
NEED $4,787.50
RESOLUTION#RO~-12158
RESOLUTTION$#R0O-12198

PATMENT Mo B - FINAL

350.0 350.00

C-02-08-023-314 '51,414.1600 51,474.16
C-~04-10-001-301 76,516.3200 76,516.32
C-04-10-016~301 11,116.8400 11,116.84
C-04-11-016-314 ~se—smes—co
- 76 145, Cooe Sh A oo

TOTAL  —463-358750-

e 146 00

'ch:vam' DUE THIS PAYMENT @

TOTAL AMEDNT DUt -
LESS AMOON T RETAINALE : 7. —

fe7,e52.74
fa =l

67, E52.74

03,564 43

AVOUNT Dum
£55 PREVICLSUT  PAID - -

41,0 &5 05

‘CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER: ccﬁ*iﬂcmzm\-ﬁ w

VENDOR:DO NOT ACCEFPT THIS

ORDER UNLESS SIGNED BY
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

f. DJugﬂ line item a5
the above mentioned

7/72 3/;%

THE ABOVE CLAIM IS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
ADMIMISTRATOR OR BOROUGH CLERK

-----------

DATEZ

ials and
salid
tinvoices
ar ciher

SIGRATURE DATE

- PAYMENT RECORD
CHECK NO

GATE PAID




CERTIFICATION OF PERFORMANCE

I certify that all items, unit prices, quantities and prices of work shown on these estimate pages are na_.ano.r that all work has been performed, and labor,
malterials and equipment supplied in full accord with the terms of the Contract Documents, between the:

BOROUGH OF PRINCETON (Owner) © and T. Fiotakis Construction Dated: 06/15/12

The following is a true and correct statement of the contract account as of the estimate date (up to and including the last day of the estimate period} and
that no part of the Amount Due This Estimate has been received.

I certify that T have no outstanding claims of any nature or kind whatsoever arising out of or relating to this project, whether based upon contract,
negligence, tort or any other grounds, against the Owner, the Engineer or any of their agents, except those claims that are noted in the lelter inserted as the
previous page. I hereby waive any and all claims not inserted on the previous page.

Carried Forward $167,652.74
Value of Material Stored on Site
Deductions . Retainage Total Carried Forward $167,652.74
$0.00 Total Withheld $0.00
Amount Due $167.652.74
Total Previously Paid $163.564.69
Amount Due This Estimate $4,088.05

I further certify that all claims outstanding against the undersigned for labor, materials and equipment employed in the performance of this contract have been
paid in full in accordance with the requirements of said contract.

Project Starting Date 08/16/12 Original Bid Amount $168,146.00
Contract Time 45 days Authorized Alterations $0.00
Original Time of Completion 09/30/12 Adjusted Contract Amount $168,146.00
Extension of Time days Value of Completed Work $167,632.74

Project to be Completed 09/30/12 (Total carried forward - deduction)
Value of C:ooBEm‘Hﬂ ork $493.26

3/v9/13

Anthony Fiotakis Date

T. Fiotakis Construction




